
 
Resultados Del Torneo Dia De Los Trabajadores    
 
                Fecha: 04/05/2024 -  04/05/2024  
                Siglas-Lugar: DIATRABAJ  
                PAIS: ARG  
                Organiza: ARDA  
                Fiscaliza: ARDA-ARJA  
 
          
  Mayores-M 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     100 Electronico   : Mayores-M 
      Serie_1   Fecha: 4/5/2024   Hora: 14.30   Viento: +0.6 MTS./SEG 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01       3 Mondino, Tomás                           27/05/2005  CCR     ADACA   SF      ARG      10.66         
 02       4 Pafundi Alejo                            27/2 /2000  SONDE   ARDA    SF      ARG      10.90         
 03       5 Robles Manuel                            24/6 /2004  AAPCH   -       FAM     ARG      11.02         
 04       2 Cappelletti, Martin                      17/8 /1993  MSI     -       FAM     ARG      11.03         
 05         Lucas Leon Raña                          16/5 /2005  AAPCH   -       FAM     ARG      11.11         
 06       6 Dellacasa Facundo                        16/4 /1998  MSI     -       FAM     ARG      11.16         
 99       1 Spolidori Miqueas                        18/9 /2001  CMEFB   -       BA      ARG                 DNS  
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     100 Electronico   : Mayores-M 
      Serie_2   Fecha: 4/5/2024   Hora: 14.30   Viento: +1.4 MTS./SEG 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01       3 Duran Mateo                              10/6 /2004  LCFAM   -       FAM     ARG      11.44         
 02       6 Digiuni Thomas Guido                     15/3 /2002  SONDE   ARDA    SF      ARG      11.45         
 03       2 Uriarte Scacco Leandro                   30/6 /1994  MSI     -       FAM     ARG      11.47         
 04       1 Gutierrez Mirko                          9 /8 /2006  SONDE   ARDA    SF      ARG      11.94         
 99       5 Wilhjeln Ulises                          4 /2 /2004  VYR     ASA     SF      ARG                 DNS  
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     200 Electronico   : Mayores-M 
      Serie_1   Fecha: 4/5/2024   Hora: 16.45   Viento: -0.4 MTS./SEG 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01       3 Mondino, Tomás                           27/05/2005  CCR     ADACA   SF      ARG      21.26         
 02       2 Robles Manuel                            24/6 /2004  AAPCH   -       FAM     ARG      22.01         
 03       5 Pafundi Alejo                            27/2 /2000  SONDE   ARDA    SF      ARG      22.30         
 04       4 Dellacasa Facundo                        16/4 /1998  MSI     -       FAM     ARG      22.45         
 05       1 Cappelletti, Martin                      17/8 /1993  MSI     -       FAM     ARG      22.57         
 06       6 Duran Mateo                              10/6 /2004  LCFAM   -       FAM     ARG      23.09         
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     200 Electronico   : Mayores-M 
      Serie_2   Fecha: 4/5/2024   Hora: 16.45   Viento: +0.6 MTS./SEG 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01       1 Digiuni Thomas Guido                     15/3 /2002  SONDE   ARDA    SF      ARG      22.90         
 02       5 Vitar Ciro Joaquin                       6 /10/2006  CAUC    ARDA    SF      ARG      22.94         
 03       2 Uriarte Scacco Leandro                   30/6 /1994  MSI     -       FAM     ARG      23.11         
 04       6 Gutierrez Mirko                          9 /8 /2006  SONDE   ARDA    SF      ARG      24.35         
 99       3 Spolidori Miqueas                        18/9 /2001  CMEFB   -       BA      ARG                 DNS  
 99       4 Wilhjeln Ulises                          4 /2 /2004  VYR     ASA     SF      ARG                 DNS  
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     3000 Electronico   : Mayores-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 4/5/2024 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Leones Matias                            7 /10/1995  ATERU   ARDA    SF      ARG      08.44.85      
 02         Gardini Alexis                           4 /9 /1998  ATERU   ARDA    SF      ARG      08.55.47      
 03         Crobat Cristian                          30/7 /1987  FCMAX   -       FAM     ARG      09.10.14      
 04         Olivera Elias                            22/10/1988  ATERU   ARDA    SF      ARG      09.11.96      
 05         Giavarini Martin                         7 /12/1992  ATERU   ARDA    SF      ARG      09.53.65      
 99         Toledo Juan Ignacio                      17/5 /1987  ATERU   ARDA    SF      ARG                 DNS  
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Garrocha    : Mayores-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 4/5/2024 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 



 01         Franco Ayrton                            16/3 /2004  CPYC    ARDA    SF      ARG      4.30          
 02         Echeverria Ezequiel                      21/12/1996  CPYC    ARDA    SF      ARG      3.50          
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Bala  7.260 Kgs  : Mayores-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 4/5/2024 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Sale Juan Pablo                          28/1 /1993  ACJPC   ARDA    SF      ARG      15.59         
 
  Mayores-F 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     100 Electronico   : Mayores-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 4/5/2024   Hora: 15.00   Viento: +0.1 MTS./SEG 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Correa Camila Leonela                    3 /8 /1997  MSI     -       FAM     ARG      12.81         
 02       5 Ivana Elsa Ortiz Brossard                18/4 /1987  AAPCH   -       FAM     ARG      13.23         
 03       6 MARTINA GIORDANO                         5 /2 /2004  SONDE   ARDA    SF      ARG      13.50         
 99       3 Casetta Sofia Tamara                     13/3 /2001  QUIRO   -       FAM     ARG                 DNS  
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     200 Electronico   : Mayores-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 4/5/2024   Viento: +0.6 MTS./SEG 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Correa Camila Leonela                    3 /8 /1997  MSI     -       FAM     ARG      25.69         
 02       4 Ivana Elsa Ortiz Brossard                18/4 /1987  AAPCH   -       FAM     ARG      27.26         
 03       5 MARTINA GIORDANO                         5 /2 /2004  SONDE   ARDA    SF      ARG      27.37         
 04       2 Camila Fernandez                         30/5 /2002  CCSF    ARDA    SF      ARG      31.50         
 99       3 Casetta Sofia Tamara                     13/3 /2001  QUIRO   -       FAM     ARG                 DNS  
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     3000 Electronico   : Mayores-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 4/5/2024 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Olives Victoria                          10/12/1999  ATERU   ARDA    SF      ARG      10.40.57      
 02         Aguirre Ana Paula                        4 /8 /1987  ATERU   ARDA    SF      ARG      11.21.97      
 03         Burquin Aylen                            28/1 /2000  MORNI   ARDA    SF      ARG      11.22.08      
 04         Colmegna Martina                         29/9 /2000  ATERU   ARDA    SF      ARG      11.49.46      
 99         Grieve Milagros Ailin                    17/1 /2004  CCSF    ARDA    SF      ARG                 DNS  
 99         Mora Valeria                             23/5 /1997  ATERU   ARDA    SF      ARG                 DNF  
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Bala  4.000 Kgs  : Mayores-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 4/5/2024 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Menoni Milagros                          22/4 /2000  CPYC    ARDA    SF      ARG      12.06         
 
  4.000 Kgs 
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Disco  1.000 Kgs  : Mayores-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 4/5/2024 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Menoni Milagros                          22/4 /2000  CPYC    ARDA    SF      ARG      41.64         
               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          
               37.99     X         34.15     37.99     38.31     36.39     41.64      
 
  1.000 Kgs 
 
  U20-M 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     100 Electronico   : U20-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 4/5/2024   Hora: 14.30   Viento: 0 MTS./SEG 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Vitar Ciro Joaquin                       6 /10/2006  CAUC    ARDA    SF      ARG      11.34         
 02       6 Sauka Mateo                              22/4 /2008  AAPCH   -       FAM     ARG      11.72         
 03       5 Daperno Santiago                         7 /7 /2008  CRAS    ADACA   SF      ARG      11.77         
 04         Máximo Toranza                           9 /10/2007  CMEFB   -       BA      ARG      11.98         
 05       2 Calles Tomy                              31/7 /2008  AM19B   -       BA      ARG      12.40         
 06       3 Pablo Martinez                           24/4 /2007  CGR     ARDA    SF      ARG      12.87         
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     200 Electronico   : U20-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 4/5/2024   Viento: +2.2 MTS./SEG 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01       3 Lucas Leon Raña                          16/5 /2005  AAPCH   -       FAM     ARG      22.75         
 02         Vitar Ciro Joaquin                       6 /10/2006  CAUC    ARDA    SF      ARG      22.94         
 03       5 Sauka Mateo                              22/4 /2008  AAPCH   -       FAM     ARG      23.34         
 04         Badio Juan Pablo                         2 /10/2005  VYR     ASA     SF      ARG      23.50         



 05       4 Daperno Santiago                         7 /7 /2008  CRAS    ADACA   SF      ARG      23.83         
 06         Alvaro Agustin Spagna                    3 /4 /2008  CMEFB   -       BA      ARG      25.10         
 07       2 Calles Tomy                              31/7 /2008  AM19B   -       BA      ARG      25.25         
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     800 Electronico   : U20-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 4/5/2024   Hora: 15.15 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01       3 Simonetti Bautista                       16/1 /2008  CCSF    ARDA    SF      ARG      2.12.64       
 02       2 Chirichigno Emiliano                     8 /1 /2008  CGR     ARDA    SF      ARG      2.36.99       
 03       4 Ferrero Agustin                          28/11/2007  CGR     ARDA    SF      ARG      2.48.23       
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     3000 Electronico   : U20-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 4/5/2024 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Sanchez Ivan                             5 /11/2007  RCYP    ARDA    SF      ARG      09.00.62      
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Largo    : U20-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 4/5/2024 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Alvaro Agustin Spagna                    3 /4 /2008  CMEFB   -       BA      ARG      5.35        
+0.1   
               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          
               5.35      5.32      X.        5.35      X         X         4.80       
               +0.1      +1.7                +0.1                          +0.8       
 02         Chirichigno Emiliano                     8 /1 /2008  CGR     ARDA    SF      ARG      4.72        
+1.5   
               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          
               4.53      4.72      4.62      4.72      4.70      4.55      4.38       
               +0.3      +1.5      +0.6      +1.5      -0.5      +0.1      +2.3       
 03         Massafra Santiago                        3 /11/2008  CPYC    ARDA    SF      ARG      4.38        
+1.3   
               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          
               3.57      3.56      3.37      3.57      4.31      3.94      4.38       
               +0.4      +1.4      +0.7      +0.4      +0.6      +0.4      +1.3       
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Garrocha    : U20-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 4/5/2024 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Gomez Lautaro                            15/6 /2006  CPYC    ARDA    SF      ARG      3.80          
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Bala  6.000 Kgs  : U20-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 4/5/2024 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Andrada Mauro                            4 /1 /2008  CGR     ARDA    SF      ARG      10.29         
 02         Pablo Martinez                           24/4 /2007  CGR     ARDA    SF      ARG      07.06         
 
  6.000 Kgs 
 
  U20-F 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     100 Electronico   : U20-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 4/5/2024   Viento: +1.4 MTS./SEG 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01       4 Favre Sara Ailen                         26/9 /2008  CMEFB   -       BA      ARG      12.57         
 02       2 Agustina Lopez                           29/11/2008  CMEFB   -       BA      ARG      13.63         
 03       7 Castro Morena                            19/2 /2008  CMEFB   -       BA      ARG      13.81         
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     200 Electronico   : U20-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 4/5/2024   Viento: +0.6 MTS./SEG 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01       4 Favre Sara Ailen                         26/9 /2008  CMEFB   -       BA      ARG      26.62         
 99       2 Agustina Lopez                           29/11/2008  CMEFB   -       BA      ARG                  
DNS  
 99       3 Castro Morena                            19/2 /2008  CMEFB   -       BA      ARG                  DNS  
 99       5 ROCCA LUCIA                              25/9 /2007  CCSF    ARDA    SF      ARG                  DNS  
 99       6 Wilhjeln Agustina                        14/1 /2008  VYR     ASA     SF      ARG                  DNS  
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     800 Electronico   : U20-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 4/5/2024   Hora: 15.30 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Grieve Milagros Ailin                    17/1 /2004  CCSF    ARDA    SF      ARG      2.28.82       



 02       2 Purita Magali                            25/6 /2008  AM19B   -       BA      ARG      2.31.91       
 03       3 ROCCA LUCIA                              25/9 /2007  CCSF    ARDA    SF      ARG      3.28.12       
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     3000 Electronico   : U20-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 4/5/2024 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Purita Magali                            25/6 /2008  AM19B   -       BA      ARG      11.47.63      
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Largo    : U20-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 4/5/2024 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Pugin Morena Abril                       2 /7 /2007  CMEFB   -       BA      ARG      5.17        
-0.2   
               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          
               4.80      5.11      5.17      5.17      4.82      5.09      X          
               +0.1      +1.3      -0.2      -0.2      -0.5      +1.2                 
 
  U16-M 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     80 Electronico   : U16-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 4/5/2024   Hora: 15.45   Viento: +1.2 MTS./SEG 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01       3 Pérez Duarte Valentino                   8 /6 /2009  SONDE   ARDA    SF      ARG      11.18         
 02       2 Costa Fondevila Gaspar                   8 /5 /2009  SONDE   ARDA    SF      ARG      11.89         
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     200 Electronico   : U16-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 4/5/2024   Viento: -0.7 MTS./SEG   Temperatura: 3 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Benítez Aquiles                          8 /8 /2009  CGR     ARDA    SF      ARG      26.94         
 02       3 Pérez Duarte Valentino                   8 /6 /2009  SONDE   ARDA    SF      ARG      29.04         
 03       2 Costa Fondevila Gaspar                   8 /5 /2009  SONDE   ARDA    SF      ARG      39.75         
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Largo    : U16-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 4/5/2024 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Benítez Aquiles                          8 /8 /2009  CGR     ARDA    SF      ARG      4.91      +0.6     
 02         Costa Fondevila Gaspar                   8 /5 /2009  SONDE   ARDA    SF      ARG      4.45      +0.4   
 03         Pérez Duarte Valentino                   8 /6 /2009  SONDE   ARDA    SF      ARG      3.81      +0.6   
 
  U16-F 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     80 Electronico   : U16-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 4/5/2024   Hora: 16.00   Viento: +1.3 MTS./SEG 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01       4 Altube Justina                           27/3 /2010  AM19B   -       BA      ARG      10.50         
 02       8 Suarez Delfina                           21/01/2010  SONDE   ARDA    SF      ARG      11.41         
 03       3 Oviedo Candela                           19/10/2009  SONDE   ARDA    SF      ARG      11.45         
 04       7 Plati Bianca                             27/10/2009  CPYC    ARDA    SF      ARG      12.19         
 99       5 Langoni Morena                           28/9 /2009  CMEFB   -       BA      ARG                 DNS  
 99       6 Tejerina Emma                            2 /7 /2009  CPYC    ARDA    SF      ARG                 DNS  
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     200 Electronico   : U16-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 4/5/2024   Viento: -0.4 MTS./SEG 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01       6 Altube Justina                           27/3 /2010  AM19B   -       BA      ARG      27.30         
 02       5 Suarez Delfina                           21/01/2010  SONDE   ARDA    SF      ARG      29.03         
 03       4 Oviedo Candela                           19/10/2009  SONDE   ARDA    SF      ARG      30.21         
 04       3 Plati Bianca                             27/10/2009  CPYC    ARDA    SF      ARG      34.52         
 99       7 Langoni Morena                           28/9 /2009  CMEFB   -       BA      ARG                 DNS  
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Largo    : U16-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 4/5/2024 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Mansilla MÃa Candela                    12/3 /2011  CPYC    ARDA    SF      ARG      4.39        +0.1   
               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          
               4.27      4.39      4.17      4.39      X.        -.        X.         
               -0.3      +0.1      +0.1      +0.1                                     
 02         Petroni Bianca                           4 /3 /2011  AM19B   -       BA      ARG      4.07       +0.5   
               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          
               4.07      X         X.        4.07      3.27      -         X          
               +0.5                          +0.5      +0.9                           
 03         Medina Lorincz Charo                     19/3 /2011  CPYC    ARDA    SF      ARG      3.82       +1.5   



               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          
               3.70      3.82      X         3.82      X.        -.        X.         
               +1.1      +1.5                +1.5                                     
 04         Plati Bianca                             27/10/2009  CPYC    ARDA    SF      ARG      3.37      -0.0   
               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          
               2.90      3.30      -.        3.30      3.37      3.29      3.14       
               +1.1      +0.6                +0.6      -0.0      +0.1      +0.3       
 05         Suarez Delfina                           21/01/2010  SONDE   ARDA    SF      ARG      2.95      +0.2  
               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          
               2.95      -         X         2.95      X         X         X          
               +0.2                          +0.2                                     
 99         Tejerina Emma                            2 /7 /2009  CPYC    ARDA    SF      ARG                  DNS  
               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          
                                                                                      
                                                                                      
 
  U14-F 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     80 Electronico   : U14-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 4/5/2024   Hora: 16.30   Viento: -0.4 MTS./SEG 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01       4 Petroni Bianca                           4 /3 /2011  AM19B   -       BA      ARG      11.67         
 02       2 Mansilla MÃa Candela                     12/3 /2011  CPYC    ARDA    SF      ARG      11.92       
 03       3 Medina Lorincz Charo                     19/3 /2011  CPYC    ARDA    SF      ARG      12.18         
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Alto    : U14-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 4/5/2024 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Mansilla MÃa Candela                    12/3 /2011  CPYC    ARDA    SF      ARG      1.30          
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Disco  0.750 Kgs  : U14-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 4/5/2024 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Guzmán Delfina                           21/2 /2011  CPYC    ARDA    SF      ARG      26.25         
 
  0.750 Kgs 
 
 
 
     Total De Participantes:  
 
                                   M:  64 
 
                                   F:  53 
 
 


